
2022 University of Delaware Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-26   Conf: 8-15   Home: 18-11   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (371), Opp (395)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (3), Vera (2), Kane (1), Opp (22)   Picked Off: Ragazzo (3),
Greenly (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Vera (13), Dermott (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Nelson 2, Silan 2, Biasiello 1, Bolton 1, Klapak 1,
Velazquez 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-131), Vera (38-48), Dermott (11-17), Ludman (11-14), Silan (6-9), Velazquez (6-9),
Biasiello (4-5), Klapak (4-6), Colmery (3-3), Nelson (3-5), Bolton (2-2), Ledesma (2-3), Rolka (2-2), Welch (2-4), Greenly (1-1), Hinchliffe
(1-1), Hutchins (1-1), Kennedy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Greenly, Bryce .316 49-49 193 39 61 8 5 2 21 85 .440 21 2 38 2 .387 1 5 16-22 78 3 2 .976
9 Dunion, Jake .313 50-49 182 44 57 7 2 2 23 74 .407 23 1 21 4 .389 2 0 3-4 40 49 7 .927
20 Carpenter, Joseph .310 51-51 203 35 63 19 3 8 41 112 .552 18 5 36 5 .376 3 0 2-2 389 28 7 .983
29 Loynd, Joey .298 50-50 181 33 54 12 1 8 45 92 .508 21 5 33 3 .383 2 0 6-8 43 97 7 .952
25 Kane, Aidan .276 51-48 181 28 50 12 2 6 29 84 .464 23 2 31 3 .362 1 2 1-2 74 3 1 .987
6 Freeman, JJ .270 51-51 200 40 54 13 2 9 36 98 .490 22 2 33 3 .344 3 2 5-8 77 136 11 .951
17 Weglarz, John .250 41-34 124 14 31 3 1 2 17 42 .339 16 1 14 2 .338 1 7 2-2 28 35 0 1.000
44 Vera, Nick .220 41-40 141 15 31 2 1 6 20 53 .376 14 2 52 2 .297 1 0 0-0 303 28 2 .994
2 Hutchins, Jordan .209 44-41 129 16 27 5 0 3 12 41 .318 17 0 31 0 .299 1 5 5-7 94 30 4 .969
5 Ragazzo, Dominic .322 28-28 118 33 38 2 5 3 14 59 .500 13 1 19 0 .388 2 1 16-18 62 4 3 .957
19 Lesher, Brett .273 12-2 11 2 3 0 0 1 4 6 .545 3 1 4 0 .467 0 0 0-0 4 4 1 .889
35 Dermott, Gabe .245 15-11 49 6 12 1 0 1 8 16 .327 4 0 12 0 .302 0 0 0-0 109 10 2 .983
4 4 .111 19-4 18 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .111 2 1 7 0 .238 0 0 1-1 8 0 1 .889
16 Ludman, Eric .000 9-1 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .077 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Colmery, Austin .000 12-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .277 51-51 1742 309 483 84 22 51 272 764 .439 199 23 336 25 .356 18 22 57-74 1333 474 60 .968
Opponents .257 51-51 1701 314 437 97 15 30 281 654 .384 248 68 414 27 .371 15 19 49-66 1318 435 75 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Greenly, Bryce 1.80 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 3 10.0 7 2 2 4 11 1 0 1 .179 3 1 0 0 0
14 Biasiello, Mike 2.76 2-2 20 1 0 0-1 6 49.0 31 16 15 23 62 6 1 4 .182 3 5 0 0 3
37 Pizzico, Luke 3.18 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 .217 1 0 0 0 0
27 Rolka, Nate 3.18 1-1 12 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 9 9 4 7 16 0 0 2 .205 3 3 0 0 1
34 Ludman, Chris 4.17 4-4 11 11 0 0-0 0 69.0 81 43 32 14 58 11 4 3 .289 4 10 0 3 1
11 Silan, Joey 4.63 3-5 14 13 0 0-1 1 70.0 67 45 36 35 56 14 2 8 .253 5 15 3 2 3
31 Hinchliffe, Gavin 4.63 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 10 6 6 10 17 2 0 1 .227 2 2 0 0 0
3 Velazquez, Dom 4.76 4-2 17 1 0 0-0 2 45.1 43 28 24 18 45 12 2 3 .249 8 5 0 2 2
41 Klapak, Zach 5.09 6-4 19 3 0 0-1 0 53.0 44 34 30 31 52 16 1 1 .233 7 5 0 2 1
43 Nelson, Wyatt 5.36 2-2 16 10 0 0-1 0 42.0 44 32 25 22 23 11 2 3 .272 5 3 0 5 2
12 Welch, Carter 6.63 0-1 9 5 0 0-2 0 19.0 28 17 14 11 14 6 1 1 .359 2 3 1 0 2
42 Kennedy, Matt 7.71 0-0 8 2 0 0-2 0 7.0 8 8 6 12 11 1 0 0 .276 1 6 0 0 0
38 Ledesma, Jose 7.91 0-2 14 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 18 20 17 18 18 6 1 0 .250 8 2 0 0 1
18 Frake, Dan 8.00 1-0 8 2 0 0-1 0 9.0 6 10 8 10 7 1 0 0 .200 1 4 1 1 0
40 Bolton, Reece 9.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 7 8 8 9 9 2 1 1 .241 2 3 0 0 0
28 Colmery, Austin 9.39 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 19 15 8 7 7 3 0 0 .452 3 0 0 0 3
4 4 11.57 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 11 6 12 6 1 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
2 Hutchins, Jordan 23.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 7 7 3 0 2 0 1 .417 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.06 25-26 193 51 0 4 12 444.1 437 314 250 248 414 97 15 30 .257 60 68 5 15 19
Opponents 5.12 26-25 195 51 1 3 8 439.1 483 309 250 199 336 84 22 51 .277 53 23 6 18 22



2022 University of Delaware Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Weglarz, John 63 28 35 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ludman, Chris 18 5 13 0 1.000 1 11 3 .786 0 0
43 Nelson, Wyatt 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Welch, Carter 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
40 Bolton, Reece 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Frake, Dan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Vera, Nick 333 303 28 2 .994 1 38 10 .792 13 0
25 Kane, Aidan 78 74 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carpenter, Joseph 424 389 28 7 .983 34 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dermott, Gabe 121 109 10 2 .983 0 11 6 .647 2 1
1 Greenly, Bryce 83 78 3 2 .976 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hutchins, Jordan 128 94 30 4 .969 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Ragazzo, Dominic 69 62 4 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Loynd, Joey 147 43 97 7 .952 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Freeman, JJ 224 77 136 11 .951 23 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dunion, Jake 96 40 49 7 .927 11 0 0 — 0 0
41 Klapak, Zach 10 3 6 1 .900 1 4 2 .667 0 0
4 4 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lesher, Brett 9 4 4 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Velazquez, Dom 12 4 6 2 .833 1 6 3 .667 0 0
14 Biasiello, Mike 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Colmery, Austin 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Silan, Joey 16 4 7 5 .688 0 6 3 .667 0 0
38 Ledesma, Jose 3 0 1 2 .333 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Ludman, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hinchliffe, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Kennedy, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Pizzico, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rolka, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1867 1333 474 60 .968 101 49 16 .748 15 1
Opponents 1828 1318 435 75 .959 88 57 15 .786 14 0


